KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

States, pursuant to the provisions of General Statutes of
Minnesota of 1923, sections 4 and 6, and to the acts of Congress
hereinafter set forth, has made application for the consent of
the State of Minnesota to the acquisition by the United States of
the lands hereinafter described, which lands have been acquired
by the United States under the authority of the Act of Congress
of March 1, 1911 (36 Stat. 961), as amended by section 6 of the
Act of Congress of June 7, 1927, (43 Stat. 653), for certain
national purposes therein specified, to-wit, for a national forest;

AND WHEREAS, proof has been made that the title to said lands has duly vested in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Floyd B. Olson, Governor of the State of Minnesota, pursuant to the authority vested in me by the statutes of the State of Minnesota aforesaid, certify that the State of Minnesota consents to the acquisition by the United States for the purposes aforesaid of the following described lands situated in the County of St. Louis, State of Minnesota, to-wit:

Township 64 North, Range 12 West

Section 2

Lots 1, 3, SanEt, Swinwit, SasEt

Section 3 Lots, 1, 2

Section 10 SWt. NEtSEt, State

Section 11
Nanet, Swinet, Lot 1, Swinkt, Niset, Waswit

Section 12 Lots 2, 3, NW SW &

Section 28 Lot 10.

7209

Township 65 North, Range 12 West

tion i Lots 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, sectswit, switset

Section 13 SWtNEt, Lots 4 & 6, NEt NWt, NEtSWt

Section 14 Lot 9

Section 23 Lot 7, NW SW &

Section 24 Nawt, Waswit

Section 35 Lot 6

All upon the conditions prescribed by said statutes of the State of Minnesota, to-wit: That the United States shall have jurisdiction over said lands as long as the United States shall own and hold the same for the national purposes aforesaid, subject to the right of the state to cause its civil and criminal process to be executed therein and to punish offenses against the laws of the state committed on said lands.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto affixed my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be hereunto affixed, in duplicate, at the City of St. Paul, Minnesota, this fourth day of December, 1934.

GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA

ATTEST:

SECRETARY OF STATE